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APPENDIX ONE – May 2012  
 

CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL - POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITIES ON ALL BODIES 
(other than those to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis) 
 
Committee Con Lab Independent Lib Dem Total 
      
Children and 
Families Scrutiny 
 

8 
(7.6) 

2 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Adult Social Care 
Scrutiny 
 

7 
(7.6) 

3 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Health and 
Wellbeing 
Scrutiny 
 

8 
(7.6) 

2 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Environment and 
Prosperity Scrutiny 
 

8 
(7.6) 

2 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Sustainable 
Communities 
Scrutiny 
 

8 
(7.6) 

2 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Corporate Scrutiny 
 

8 
(7.6) 
 

2 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Cheshire 
East/West/Wirral 
Scrutiny 
 

4 
(3.8) 

1 
(1.17) 

1 
(0.73) 

0 
(0.29) 

6 

Audit and 
Governance 
Committee 
 

6 
(6.34) 

2 
(1.95) 

1 
(1.22) 

1 
(0.49) 

10 

Constitution 
 

9 
(8.8) 

2 
(2.73) 

2 
(1.7) 

1 
(0.68) 

14 

Strategic Planning 
Board 
 

9 
(8.8) 

2 
(2.73) 

2 
(1.7) 

1 
(0.68) 

14 

Northern Planning 
Committee 
 

9 
(9.6) 

3 
(2.93) 

2 
(1.83) 

1 
(0.73) 

15 

Southern Planning 
Committee 
 

10 
(9.6) 

3 
(2.93) 

2 
(1.83) 

0 
(0.73)* 

15 

Public Rights of 
Way 
 

4 
(4.4) 

2 
(1.36) 

1 
(0.85) 
 

0 
(0.34) 

7 

Licensing 
Committee 
 

10 
(9.6) 

3 
(2.93) 

2 
(1.83) 

0 
(0.73)* 

15 
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Staffing 
 
 

4 
(4.4) 

2 
(1.36) 

1 
(0.85) 

0 
(0.34) 

7 

Lay Members 
Appointments 
 

4 
(4.4) 

2 
(1.36) 

1 
(0.85) 
 

0 
(0.34) 

7 

Local Authority 
School Governor 
Appointments 
Panel 
 

5 
(5.07) 

2 
(1.56) 

1 
(0.98) 

0 
(0.39) 

8 

Civic Sub 
Committee 
 

5 
(5.07) 

2 
(1.56) 

1 
(0.98) 

0 
(0.39) 

8 

Community 
Governance 
Review Sub 
Committee 
 

4 
(3.8) 

1 
(1.02) 

1 
(0.73) 

0 
(0.29) 

6 

Polling 
Arrangements 
Review Sub 
Committee 
 

4 
(3.8) 

1 
(1.02) 

1 
(0.73) 

0 
(0.29) 

6 

Outside 
Organisations Sub 
Committee 
 

3 
(3.8) 

1 
(1.02) 

1 
(0.73) 

1 
(0.29) 

6 

Total Places 
(Actual) 
 
Proportional 
Entitlement 
 
Difference 

137 
 
 
137 
(63.43%) 
 
0 

42 
 
 
42 
(19.44%) 
 
0 

26 
 
 
26 
(12.04%) 
 
0 

11 
 
 
11 
(5.09%) 
 
0 

216 
 
 
216 
100% 

 

NB: 
  

These revised Political Proportionalities are based on the decisions made by Council in 
July 2011 to ensure the total number of seats on all ordinary committees allocated to each 
Political Group bears the same proportion to the proportion on the full Council. 
 
There was a Conservative vacancy on Northern Planning that has been given to the 
Liberal Democrat Group to ensure compliance with the proportionality rules. This arises 
from changes to the allocation of seats arising from the decision to exclude Local Service 
Delivery Committees from the proportionality rules. 
 
The appointment of the six existing Overview and Scrutiny Committees is being proposed 
until September 2012. The Governance Working Group is recommending that alternative 
arrangements be introduced. A separate report is included elsewhere on the Agenda for 
this meeting.  
 



Version 1.0 1st May 2012 

The proportionality rules do not apply to the Cabinet or to the Standards Committee, 
Licensing Sub Committees or the Local Service Delivery Committees. These bodies are 
also excluded from the proportionality calculations. However, Council is asked to confirm 
the size and composition of the Standards Committee, Appeals Sub Committee, Licensing 
Sub Committee Panel and the Local Service Delivery Committees as follows 
 
Committee Con Lab Independent Lib Dem Total 
Standards 
Committee  

5 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

8 
 

Appeals Sub 
Committee 
(5 Members are 
drawn from a Panel 
of 10) 
 

3 
(6) 

1 
(2) 

1 
(2) 

0 5 

General Licensing 
Sub Committees 

To be appointed by Committee 5 

Licensing Sub 
Committee 

To be appointed by Committee 3 

Local Service 
Delivery Committee 
Crewe 

Those Members who represent the unparished 
areas of Crewe 

11 

Local Service 
Delivery Committee 
Macclesfield 

Those Members who represent the unparished 
areas of Macclesfield 

12 

 
The Standards Committee will be disbanded in July when the existing legislative regime 
comes to an end. The Monitoring Officer is preparing a report on new local arrangements. 
 

 


