CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL - POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITIES ON ALL BODIES (other than those to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis)

Committee	Con	Lab	Independent	Lib Dem	Total
			•		
Children and Families Scrutiny	8 (7.6)	2 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Adult Social Care Scrutiny	7 (7.6)	3 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny	8 (7.6)	2 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Environment and Prosperity Scrutiny	8 (7.6)	2 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Sustainable Communities Scrutiny	8 (7.6)	2 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Corporate Scrutiny	8 (7.6)	2 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Cheshire East/West/Wirral Scrutiny	4 (3.8)	1 (1.17)	1 (0.73)	0 (0.29)	6
Audit and Governance Committee	6 (6.34)	2 (1.95)	1 (1.22)	1 (0.49)	10
Constitution	9 (8.8)	2 (2.73)	2 (1.7)	1 (0.68)	14
Strategic Planning Board	9 (8.8)	2 (2.73)	2 (1.7)	1 (0.68)	14
Northern Planning Committee	9 (9.6)	3 (2.93)	2 (1.83)	1 (0.73)	15
Southern Planning Committee	10 (9.6)	3 (2.93)	2 (1.83)	0 (0.73)*	15
Public Rights of Way	4 (4.4)	2 (1.36)	1 (0.85)	0 (0.34)	7
Licensing Committee	10 (9.6)	3 (2.93)	2 (1.83)	0 (0.73)*	15

Staffing	4 (4.4)	2 (1.36)	1 (0.85)	0 (0.34)	7
Lay Members Appointments	4 (4.4)	2 (1.36)	1 (0.85)	0 (0.34)	7
Local Authority School Governor Appointments Panel	5 (5.07)	2 (1.56)	1 (0.98)	0 (0.39)	8
Civic Sub Committee	5 (5.07)	2 (1.56)	1 (0.98)	0 (0.39)	8
Community Governance Review Sub Committee	4 (3.8)	1 (1.02)	1 (0.73)	0 (0.29)	6
Polling Arrangements Review Sub Committee	4 (3.8)	1 (1.02)	1 (0.73)	0 (0.29)	6
Outside Organisations Sub Committee	3 (3.8)	1 (1.02)	1 (0.73)	1 (0.29)	6
Total Places (Actual)	137	42	26	11	216
Proportional Entitlement	137 (63.43%)	42 (19.44%)	26 (12.04%)	11 (5.09%)	216 100%
Difference	0	0	0	0	

NB:

These revised Political Proportionalities are based on the decisions made by Council in July 2011 to ensure the total number of seats on all ordinary committees allocated to each Political Group bears the same proportion to the proportion on the full Council.

There was a Conservative vacancy on Northern Planning that has been given to the Liberal Democrat Group to ensure compliance with the proportionality rules. This arises from changes to the allocation of seats arising from the decision to exclude Local Service Delivery Committees from the proportionality rules.

The appointment of the six existing Overview and Scrutiny Committees is being proposed until September 2012. The Governance Working Group is recommending that alternative arrangements be introduced. A separate report is included elsewhere on the Agenda for this meeting. The proportionality rules do not apply to the Cabinet or to the Standards Committee, Licensing Sub Committees or the Local Service Delivery Committees. These bodies are also excluded from the proportionality calculations. However, Council is asked to confirm the size and composition of the Standards Committee, Appeals Sub Committee, Licensing Sub Committee Panel and the Local Service Delivery Committees as follows

Committee	Con	Lab	Independent	Lib Dem	Total	
Standards	5	1	1	1	8	
Committee						
Appeals Sub	3	1	1	0	5	
Committee	(6)	(2)	(2)			
(5 Members are						
drawn from a Panel						
of 10)						
_						
General Licensing	To be ap		5			
Sub Committees						
Licensing Sub	To be ap		3			
Committee						
Local Service		unparished	11			
Delivery Committee	areas of					
Crewe						
Local Service	Those M	12				
Delivery Committee	areas of Macclesfield					
Macclesfield						

The Standards Committee will be disbanded in July when the existing legislative regime comes to an end. The Monitoring Officer is preparing a report on new local arrangements.